
 One South Jersey Place  
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

 
T: (609) 561-9000 x4262 

 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com 

Dominick DiRocco, Esq. 
VP/Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
 

 

 
November 26, 2024 

 
 
Electronic Filing 
 
Sherri L. Golden, Secretary of the Board 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350    
 
Re:  In the Matter of the Petition of Elizabethtown Gas Company for Approval of  

Increased Base Tariff Rates and Charges for Gas Service, Changes to Depreciation  
Rates and Other Tariff Revisions 

 BPU Docket No. GR24020158, OAL Docket No. PUC 03991-2024 
 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
In compliance with the Board of Public Utilities’ Order dated November 21, 2024 in the above 
referenced matter, Elizabethtown Gas Company hereby submits the revised tariff for service rendered on 
and after December 1, 2024.   
 
As such, we have enclosed for filing: 

 
(i) Redline version of Elizabethtown Gas Company Tariff B.P.U. No. 19; 
(ii) Clean version of Elizabethtown Gas Company Tariff B.P.U. No. 19. 

 
In accordance with the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (“BPU”) March 19, 2020 and June 10, 2020 
Orders issued in BPU Docket No. EO20030254, hard copies are not being submitted at this time, but 
can be provided at a later time, if needed. 
 
Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.   
 
 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Dominick DiRocco 
 

cc:   Service List  
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Dominick DiRocco Esq.  
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ddirocco@sjindustries.com  
 

Sheree Kelly 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
skelly@sjindustries.com  
 

Cindy Capozzoli 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
ccapozzoli@sjindustries.com 
 

Carolyn A. Jacobs 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
cjacobs@sjindustries.com 
 

Andrew McNally 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
amcnally@sjindustries.com 
 

Jennifer Weitz 
SJI Utilities, Inc. 
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
jweitz@sjindustries.com 
 

Gary Akmentins 
Elizabethtown Gas Company 
1 South Jersey Place 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
gakmentins@sjindustries.com 
 

Thomas Kaufmann  
Elizabethtown Gas Company  
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
tkaufmann@sjindustries.com 
 

Susan Potanovich  
Elizabethtown Gas Company  
520 Green Lane 
Union, NJ 07083 
spotanovich@sjindustries.com 
 

Cindy Bianco 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Cindy.Bianco@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Robert Brabston 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Nisa Rizvi 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
Nisa.Rizvi@bpu.nj.gov 

Julie Ford-Williams 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Julie.Ford@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Jacqueline Galka 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Jacqueline.Galka@bpu.nj.gov 
 

William Barkasy 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
William.barkasy@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Yanina Lepore 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Yanina.Lepore@bpu.nj.gov 

Phillip Galka 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 Phillip.Galka@bpu.nj.gov 

Jackie O’Grady 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 

 
Christopher Oprysk  
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Christopher.Oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Ann Lang 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Ann.Lang@bpu.nj.gov 

Juan Urena 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Juan.Urena@bpu.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

Benjamin Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov  
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Anthony DeAnni 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Anthony.DeAnni@bpu.nj.gov 

 
Heather Weisband 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
 

 
Kofi Ocansey 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kofi.Ocansey@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Jesse Flax 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Jesse.Flax@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Peter Taunov 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Peter.Taunov@bpu.nj.gov 
 

John Borrmann 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
John.Borrmann@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Brian Lipman 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mlupo@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Mamie Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Robert Glover 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov 
 

Andrew Gold, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
agold@rpa.nj.gov 

Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
elam@rpa.nj.gov 

Terrence Coleman, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov 
 

 
Matko Ilic, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov 
 

Steven Chaplar, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 

Kenneth T. Maloney 
Cullen and Dykman 
1101 14th Street, NW 
Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmaloney@cullenllp.com 
 

Terrence W. Regan 
Cullen and Dykman 
One Battery Park Plaza, 34th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
tregan@cullenllp.com 
 

Ann E. Bulkley 
The Brattle Group 
One Beacon Street  
Suite 2600 
Boston, MA 02108 
Ann.bulkley@brattle.com 
 

Timothy S. Lyons 
ScottMadden, Inc. 
1900 West Park Drive 
Suite 250 
Westborough, MA 01581 
tlyons@scottmadden.com 
 

mailto:Anthony.DeAnni@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:Kofi.Ocansey@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:blipman@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov


IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF 
INCREASED BASE TARIFF RATES AND CHARGES FOR GAS SERVICE, CHANGES TO DEPRECIATION 

RATES AND OTHER TARIFF REVISIONS 
 

BPU DOCKET NO. GR24020158 
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 03991-2024 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 

 
Page 3 of 4 

Updated 9/12/2024 

Howard S. Gorman 
HSG Group, Inc. 
45 Hillpark Avenue 
Great Neck, NY 11021 
hgorman@hsg-group.biz 

Dane A. Watson 
Alliance Consulting Group 
101 E. Park Blvd 
Plano, Texas 75074 
dwatson@alliancecg.net 
 

David S. Habr 
Habr Economics  
213 Comuta Way  
Nipomo, CA 93444-5020  
david.habr@habreconomics.com 

Susan M. Baldwin 
Susan M Baldwin Consulting  
45 Acorn Path  
Groton, MA 01450  
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

Jessica O. Rozier, Principal 
GDS Associates Inc.  
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
jessica.rozier@gdsassociates.com  
 

James Garren 
GDS Associates Inc.  
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800  
Marietta, GA 30067  
James.garren@gdsassociates.com  
 

Dr. Karl Pavlovic 
PCMG and Associates  
22 Brooks Avenue  
Gaithersburg, MD 20877  
kpavlovic@pcmgregcon.com 

David E. Dismukes, Ph.D.  
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Drive  
Bldg. 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com  
 

Michael Deupree  
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Place Drive  
Building 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
michaeldeupree@acadianconsulting.com 
 

Taylor Deshotels  
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Place Drive  
Building 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
taylordeshotels@acadianconsulting.com 

Tyler French 
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Place Drive  
Building 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
tylerfrench@acadianconsulting.com  

Emily Mouch 
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Place Drive  
Building 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
emilymouch@acadianconsulting.com  
 

Nicolas Alvarez 
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Place Drive  
Building 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
nicolasalvarez@acadianconsulting.com  

Elizabeth Thornton 
Acadian Consulting Group  
5800 One Perkins Place Drive  
Building 5, Suite F  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
elizabeththornton@acadianconsulting.com 

Jeremy Walker 
Rod Walker & Associates 
Consultancy  
PO Box 965399  
Marietta, GA 30066  
jwalker@rwalkerconsultancy.com 
 

 

Richard Worsinger 
Rod Walker & Associates 
Consultancy  
PO Box 965399  
Marietta, GA 30066  
rworsinger@rwalkerconsultancy.com  

Paul Towne 
Rod Walker & Associates 
Consultancy  
PO Box 965399  
Marietta, GA 30066  
ptowne@rwalkerconsultancy.com  
 

Matthew T. Hoyt, Principal 
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway  
Suite 300  
Columbia, MD 21044  
mhoyt@exeterassociates.com 

Jerome D. Mierzwa, V.P 
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway  
Suite 300  
Columbia, MD 21044  
jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 

Lafayette K. Morgan, Jr. 
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway  
Suite 300  
Columbia, MD 21044  
lmorgan@exeterassociates.com 
 

Jennifer L. Rogers 
Exeter Associates  
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway  
Suite 300  
Columbia, MD 21044  
jrogers@exeterassociates.com 
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Steven S. Goldenberg* 
Giordano, Halleran & Ciesla, P.C. 
125 Half Mile Road, Suite 300 
Red Bank, NJ 07701-6777 
sgoldenberg@ghclaw.com 

Andrew Dembia** 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P. O. Box 1464 
Wall, New Jersey 07719 
adembia@njng.com 

Susan Sette** 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P. O. Box 1464 
Wall, New Jersey 07719 
ssette@njng.com 
 

Katherine E. Smith, Esq.** 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T10 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Katherine.Smith@pseg.com 
 

Danielle Lopez, Esq.** 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T10 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Danielle.Lopez@pseg.com 

Bernard Smalls** 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T10 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Bernard.Smalls@pseg.com 

Caitlin White**^ 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T10 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Caitlin.White@pseg.com 
 

Maria Barling** 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza, T10 
P.O. Box 570 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Maria.Barling@pseg.com 

 

   
   
*Intervenor 
** Public and/or Non-Confidential copies only 
^ Recipient of hard copies on behalf of PSE&G 
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